Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On March 2, 2021, the Department of Natural Resources submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

Analysis

This rule updates ch. NR 216, Wis. Adm. Code to address the issues identified by the U.S. Environmental Policy Agency Region 5 by letter to the department dated July 18, 2011 as a result of their Legal Authorities Review; update the references to the non-agricultural and transportation facility performance standards in ch. NR 151; codify other federal storm water requirements that have become effective since the previous promulgation of amendments to ch. NR 216; and update fees authorized by s. 283.33 (9), Stats.

Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 051-19, was approved by the Governor on May 30, 2019, published in Register No. 762A2 on June 10, 2019, and approved by the Natural Resources Board on September 25, 2019.

Agency Procedure for Promulgation

A public hearing is required and will be held on April 20, 2021.

Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

Department of Natural Resources, Bureau of Watershed Management

Agency Contact Person

Amy Minser Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Watershed Management, WT/3 P.O. Box 7921 Madison, WI 53707-7921 (920) 360-0913

Email: amy.minser@wisconsin.gov

Approved by:	
Preston D. Cole, Secretary	
Department of Natural Resources	